

Media Alert

November 30, 2015

CONTACT: Estella Espinosa Work: (832) 395-7022 Cell: (832) 465-4782 estella.espinosa@houstontx.gov

Agnes Moffitt Park Targeted for Playground Replacement

The Houston Parks and Recreation Department and City Council Member Brenda Stardig, District A, will host a groundbreaking celebration on Tuesday, December 1, 2015, for the replacement of the playground at Agnes Moffitt Park. The event will take place at 11:00 a.m. at Agnes Moffitt Park, 10645 Hammerly Blvd., Houston TX 77043.

WHO:	Joe Turner, Director, Houston Parks and Recreation Department Brenda Stardig, Council Member, District A
WHAT:	Groundbreaking Ceremony
WHEN:	Tuesday, December 1, 2015 11:00 a.m.
WHERE:	Agnes Moffitt Park 10645 Hammerly Blvd. Houston, TX 77043

The playground at Agnes Moffitt will be replaced with a new modular unit with climbers, slides, play panels, steps, along with a 2 bay swing unit, wear mats and drainage improvements. New tables, benches and grill around the playground will also be replaced. The project will be completedin early 2016. The construction contract amount is \$268,000.00.

- 30 -

The Houston Parks and Recreation Department (H.P.A.R.D.) stewards and manages over 37,859 acres of parkland and greenspace for the City of Houston and develops and implements recreational programming for citizens of all abilities. For more information on the Houston Parks and Recreation Department, call (832) 395-7022 or visit<u>www.houstont.gov/parks</u>.